NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE
NORTH CAROLINA PROPERTY AND CASUALTY - MULTIPLE PERIL CROP BUSINESS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2018

NAIC Cumulative
Company NC Insurer State of Direct Premiums Direct Premiums Direct Losses Direct Losses Market Market
Rank Code Company Name Type Domicile Written Earned Paid Incurred Share % Share %
1 39039 Rural Comm Ins Co Property and Casualty MN 45,911,641 45,627,461 58,591,781 60,106,856 24.8% 24.8%
2 25240 NAU Country Ins Co Property and Casualty MN 42,048,183 40,212,755 42,592,892 70,723,757 22.7% 47.4%
3 20699 Ace Prop & Cas Ins Co Property and Casualty PA 24,743,559 25,931,858 38,042,541 32,564,389 13.3% 60.8%
4 34312 Producers Agriculture Ins Co Property and Casualty X 24,437,622 23,911,362 33,803,457 39,366,592 13.2% 74.0%
5 11445 CGB Ins Co Property and Casualty IN 11,451,340 11,439,467 30,865,825 28,801,433 6.2% 80.2%
6 40436 Stratford Ins Co Property and Casualty NH 10,001,788 9,820,602 11,982,231 11,954,325 5.4% 85.5%
7 10103 American Agricultural Ins Co Property and Casualty IN 7,846,123 7,846,123 4,694,854 13,550,355 4.2% 89.8%
8 12548 American Agri Business Ins Co Property and Casualty TX 5,758,497 5,747,655 9,825,690 18,821,184 3.1% 92.9%
9 42376 Technology Ins Co Inc Property and Casualty DE 3,934,090 3,924,784 4,354,715 3,242,989 2.1% 95.0%
10 36781 FMH Ag Risk Ins Co Property and Casualty 1A 3,145,252 3,135,497 5,666,700 6,807,011 1.7% 96.7%
ALL OTHERS 6,106,002 6,031,383 6,093,910 9,458,485 3.3% 100.0%
TOTAL 185,384,097 183,628,947 246,514,596 295,397,376 100.0%
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NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE
NORTH CAROLINA PROPERTY AND CASUALTY - MULTIPLE PERIL CROP BUSINESS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2018

NAIC
Company NC Insurer State of Direct Premiums Direct Premiums Direct Losses Direct Losses Market

Year Line of Business Code Company Name Type Domicile Written Earned Paid Incurred Share %

2018 02.2. Multiple peril crop 20699 Ace Prop & Cas Ins Co Property and Casualty PA 24,743,559 25,931,858 38,042,541 32,564,389 13.3%
2018 02.2. Multiple peril crop 42757 Agri Gen Ins Co Property and Casualty 1A 645,787 667,453 354,635 44,185 0.3%
2018 02.2. Multiple peril crop 12548 American Agri Business Ins Co Property and Casualty TX 5,758,497 5,747,655 9,825,690 18,821,184 3.1%
2018 02.2. Multiple peril crop 10103 American Agricultural Ins Co Property and Casualty IN 7,846,123 7,846,123 4,694,854 13,550,355 4.2%
2018 02.2. Multiple peril crop 19720 American Alt Ins Corp Property and Casualty DE 0 0 0 -16 0.0%
2018 02.2. Multiple peril crop 27154 Atlantic Specialty Ins Co Property and Casualty NY -19,541 -19,541 -6,270 -6,270 0.0%
2018 02.2. Multiple peril crop 11445 CGB Ins Co Property and Casualty IN 11,451,340 11,439,467 30,865,825 28,801,433 6.2%
2018 02.2. Multiple peril crop 10847 Cumis Ins Society Inc Property and Casualty 1A 0 0 0 -143 0.0%
2018 02.2. Multiple peril crop 13897 Farmers Mut Hail Ins Co Of IA Property and Casualty 1A 2,902,023 2,780,936 4,321,965 5,301,580 1.6%
2018 02.2. Multiple peril crop 36781 FMH Ag Risk Ins Co Property and Casualty 1A 3,145,252 3,135,497 5,666,700 6,807,011 1.7%
2018 02.2. Multiple peril crop 16691 Great Amer Ins Co Property and Casualty OH 2,577,733 2,602,535 1,423,580 4,119,149 1.4%
2018 02.2. Multiple peril crop 25240 NAU Country Ins Co Property and Casualty MN 42,048,183 40,212,755 42,592,892 70,723,757 22.7%
2018 02.2. Multiple peril crop 34312 Producers Agriculture Ins Co Property and Casualty X 24,437,622 23,911,362 33,803,457 39,366,592 13.2%
2018 02.2. Multiple peril crop 39039 Rural Comm Ins Co Property and Casualty MN 45,911,641 45,627,461 58,591,781 60,106,856 24.8%
2018 02.2. Multiple peril crop 40436 Stratford Ins Co Property and Casualty NH 10,001,788 9,820,602 11,982,231 11,954,325 5.4%
2018 02.2. Multiple peril crop 42376 Technology Ins Co Inc Property and Casualty DE 3,934,090 3,924,784 4,354,715 3,242,989 2.1%
2018 02.2. Multiple peril crop TOTAL 185,384,097 183,628,947 246,514,596 295,397,376 100.0%
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